all unit members who are entitled to step movement, retroactive to July 1, 
2013.   

B. Provide step restoration by placing all eligible faculty at the step placement 
they would have reached if there had been no freeze of step movement in 
2009-10 and 2010-11. 

C. The salary schedule for faculty on one hundred seventy-five (175) day 

contract is shown in Appendix E.  The salary schedule for counselors and 
Health Services faculty on 192 day contracts is shown in Appendix F.  The 
salary schedule for Public Safety Coordinator on 225 day contracts is shown 
in Appendix G.